J. W. WILLIAMS FUNERAL HOME, INC.

407 West 17th Avenue, P. O. Box 516
Cordele, GA 31010
229-276-2683

GENERAL PRICE LIST
These Prices are effective as of January 1, 2021 but are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those items we can offer to our clientele. You
man choose only those items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will
include a charge for services. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you
did not specifically ask for, we explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide
describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

This list does not include prices for certain items that you may ask us to buy for you, such
as clothing, cemetery or crematory services, flowers, newspaper notices or other
arrangements made in behalf of the family. The prices for those items will be shown on your
funeral bill or the statement describing the funeral goods and services you selected. (We charge
you for our services in buying these items).

SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF: $2,309.75

These services include: arrangements of funeral and consultation with the family and the
clergy, direction of the visitation and funeral, preparation and filing necessary notices, consents,
and authorization; and other services and attendance prior to and following the funeral.
Including coordinating with those providing other portions of the funeral eg., cemetery,
crematory and others to the total cost of the funeral arrangements selected. Also included in this
charge are: overhead expenses, secretarial and administrative cost, and equipment and inventory
expenses. F.T.C. and O.S.H.A. requirements. This fee for our basic services and overhead will
be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select.

EMBALMING: $1,195.00

These services include: with the exception of certain special cases, embalming is not
required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral
arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have
the right to choose an arrangement, which does not require you to pay for it, such as direct
cremation or immediate burial. Our firm does not have refrigeration facilities, therefore, in the
interest of the health of our staff, any remains that must be held at our funeral home more than 12
hours following death and prior to cremation will be embalmed and the regular charge for
embalming will be made.



OTHER PREPARATION OF BODY::
Bathing-Dressing-Cosmetizing-Casketing
Special Care of Autopsied Remains
Restoration, as needed, per hour
Beautician or Barber

Perm, Jeri Curl, or Hair Coloring

USE OF FACILITIES:

Use of facilities and staff services for

visitation (per day). Our services include set-up

of visitation area, placement of encased remains
display of floral arrangements. Supervision of and
attendance during visitation hours.

Use of facilities and staff services for funeral

service or additional staff necessary for service
in funeral home (church-temple). Our services
include coordinating the funeral arrangements,

supervision of funeral, and staff to attend funeral ceremony.

Use of facilities and staff services for service.
Our services include coordinating the service
Arrangements, supervision of the memorial
Service, and staff to attend service.

Equipment and staff services for graveside
Services. Our services include accompaniment
Of remains to cemetery, supervision of graveside
Service, and staff to attend services.

Register stand to/from resident
Accommodations for shelter only: (per night)
Transfer of remains to/from residence for visitation

AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT:

remains to funeral home

(35 mile radius). The charge for additional
mileage is $3.75 per mile, one way, per vehicle
Funeral Coach (Hearse)

Family Car (Each)

Service Utility Vehicle

Lead Car

$295.00
100.00
35.00
45.00
100.00

225.00

450.00

350.00

450.00

20.00
75.00
100.00

Transfer
200.00

200.00
200.00
25.00
25.00

of



CEMETERY CHARGES:

Opening and closing grave space
Removal of slab

Breaking through concrete floor on lot
Repouring cement floor on lot

Tent, Equipment & Set-up

MERCHANDISE:
Adult Casket
Outer Burial Container — Vaults
Cremation Urns
Burial Clothing for Men:
Gloves
Underclothing set
Suit-Shirt-Tie
Tie
Shirt (White or Color)
Burial Clothing for Women:
Underclothing Set
Negligees and Dresses
Gloves

Earrings (Pierced or Clip on Faux Pearl)
Necklace (Single String Faux Pearl)
Funeral Programs (300 Maximum Copies)

Bifold

Memorial Cards

Trifold

Keepsake

Tilefold

Booklet
Casket Spray (Live or Artificial)
Pastor/Minister Honorarium
Death Certificates (6)

Memorial DVD
Laminated Copies:
Social Security/I.D. size
Three by Five size
Bookmark Size
Five by Eight size
Legal size
Acknowledgements cards, per 25 cards
Register Book
Food Register Book

$150.00
40.00
75.00
75.00
185.00

$ 7,995.00 — 450.00
1,575.00 - 850.00
325.00 - 135.00

5.00
12.50
189.00
13.50
25.00

15.00

89.95

5.00

5.00

5.00

575.00 - 80.00
85.00

60.00

450.00
325.00
325.00
575.00

$ 100.00 and up
$150.00
$50.00

25.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

7.00

25.00
5.00-20.00
15.00



