## J. W. WILLIAMS FUNERAL HOME, INC.

407 West 17th Avenue, P. O. Box 516 Cordele, GA 31010 229-276-2683

## **GENERAL PRICE LIST**

## These Prices are effective as of January 1, 2021 but are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those items we can offer to our clientele. You man choose only those items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for services. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

This list does not include prices for certain items that you may ask us to buy for you, such as **clothing**, **cemetery or crematory services**, **flowers**, **newspaper notices or other arrangements made in behalf of the family**. The prices for those items will be shown on your funeral bill or the statement describing the funeral goods and services you selected. (We charge you for our services in buying these items).

## SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF:

\$2,309.75

These services include: arrangements of funeral and consultation with the family and the clergy, direction of the visitation and funeral, preparation and filing necessary notices, consents, and authorization; and other services and attendance prior to and following the funeral. Including coordinating with those providing other portions of the funeral e.g., cemetery, crematory and others to the total cost of the funeral arrangements selected. Also included in this charge are: overhead expenses, secretarial and administrative cost, and equipment and inventory expenses. F.T.C. and O.S.H.A. requirements. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select.

**EMBALMING:** \$1,195.00

These services include: with the exception of certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement, which does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial. Our firm does not have refrigeration facilities, therefore, in the interest of the health of our staff, any remains that must be held at our funeral home more than 12 hours following death and prior to cremation will be embalmed and the regular charge for embalming will be made.

OTHER PREPARATION OF BODY:	
Bathing-Dressing-Cosmetizing-Casketing	\$ 295.00
Special Care of Autopsied Remains	100.00
Restoration, as needed, per hour	35.00
Beautician or Barber	45.00
Perm, Jeri Curl, or Hair Coloring	100.00
USE OF FACILITIES: Use of facilities and staff services for visitation (per day). Our services include set-up of visitation area, placement of encased remains display of floral arrangements. Supervision of and attendance during visitation hours.	225.00
Use of facilities and staff services for funeral service or additional staff necessary for service in funeral home (church-temple). Our services include coordinating the funeral arrangements, supervision of funeral, and staff to attend funeral ceremony.	450.00
Use of facilities and staff services for service. Our services include coordinating the service Arrangements, supervision of the memorial Service, and staff to attend service.	350.00
Equipment and staff services for graveside Services. Our services include accompaniment Of remains to cemetery, supervision of graveside Service, and staff to attend services.	450.00
Register stand to/from resident	20.00
Accommodations for shelter only: (per night)	75.00
Transfer of remains to/from residence for visitation	100.00
AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT: remains to funeral home (35 mile radius). The charge for additional	Transfer of 200.00
(35 mile radius). The charge for additional mileage is \$3.75 per mile, one way, per vehicle	200.00
Funeral Coach (Hearse)	200.00
Family Car (Each)	25.00
Service Utility Vehicle	25.00
Lead Car	25.00
—	

CEMETERY CHARGES:	
Opening and closing grave space	\$150.00
Removal of slab	40.00
Breaking through concrete floor on lot	75.00
Repouring cement floor on lot	75.00
Tent, Equipment & Set-up	185.00
MERCHANDISE:	
Adult Casket	\$ 7,995.00 – 450.00
Outer Burial Container – Vaults	1,575.00 - 850.00
Cremation Urns	325.00 - 135.00
Burial Clothing for Men:	
Gloves	5.00
Underclothing set	12.50
Suit-Shirt-Tie	189.00
Tie	13.50
Shirt (White or Color)	25.00
Burial Clothing for Women:	15.00
Underclothing Set	15.00
Negligees and Dresses	89.95
Gloves	5.00
Earrings (Pierced or Clip on Faux Pearl)	5.00 5.00
Necklace (Single String Faux Pearl)  Funeral Programs (200 Maximum Conics)	575.00 - 80.00
Funeral Programs (300 Maximum Copies) Bifold	85.00
Memorial Cards	60.00
Trifold	450.00
Keepsake	325.00
Tilefold	325.00
Booklet	575.00
Casket Spray (Live or Artificial)	\$ 100.00 and up
Pastor/Minister Honorarium	\$150.00
Death Certificates (6)	\$50.00
Memorial DVD	25.00
Laminated Copies:	
Social Security/I.D. size	2.00
Three by Five size	3.00
Bookmark Size	4.00
Five by Eight size	5.00
Legal size	7.00
Acknowledgements cards, per 25 cards	25.00
Register Book	5.00 - 20.00
Food Register Book	15.00